

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerc		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102312797 ALENIS ONLY PA		t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original document	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	12-13-62 2. No	ame and address of receiving part	y(ies):
Thomas L. Floyd	<u>-</u>	atne: MONSANTO TE	CHNOLOGY,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No L.L	C.	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Men	St	reet Address: 800 N. Lindb	ergh Blvd.
	ange of Name Ci	ity: St. Louis State: MO	Zip: 63167
Other Execution Date: 11/27/02	Addit	tional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the app	plication is:	****
A. Patent Application No.(s):		Patent No.(s):	and the same
10/242,279			
	Additional numbers attached?	Tyes No	All Nel
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:		otal number of applications and pa	itents inv olv ed: 1
Name: Robert E. Hanson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSK 600 Congress Avenue, Suite City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78	2400 Efficiency if the left of	example of the control of the contro	posit account itted 2/ASGR:050US
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		1 paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Robert E. Hanson	g information is true and correct and a	ny apached topo 13 a prue copy of	the original document.
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 42,62		Signature	Date
	to be recorded with required cos and Trademarks, Box Assig		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN 37 C.F.R 1.8	1G	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trad		Tice with sufficient postage as Fi DE 20231, on the date below:	irst Class Mail in an envelop
December 9, 2002 Date	// <i>/</i> /	Robert E. Hanson	1.00
02 GTDN11 00000074 10242279 21 40.00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 N. Lindberg Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/242,279 which has been filed on September 12, 2002 and is entitled "SOYBEAN CULTIVAR 0037370", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25215051.1

PATENT REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0555 Signature:

Name: Thomas L. Floyd

STATE OF Illinois
) ss.

COUNTY OF McLean
) ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 27th day of Movember, 2002 personally appeared Thomas L. Floyd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

| Junda K. Scall | Notary Public State of Motary Public St

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25215051.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

PATENT REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0556